These prices are effective May 7, 2025.
Prices are subject to change without notice.
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VESSEY

FUMERAL SERVICE

2649 East Mulberry Fort Collins, Colorado 80524 (970) 482-5065
8760 6" Street Wellington, Colorado 80549 (970) 236-4140

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Payment is expected at time of arrangements.
Acceptable forms of payment include; Check, Credit Card or Prepaid Funeral Contract.

Assignment of funds for life insurance policies must be verified by our third-party funding partner.

Third party transportation providers may include:
First Call of Colorado 1849 S. Acoma St. Denver, Colorado 80223 (303) 777-0190




Vessey Funeral Service

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 5/7/2025
Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing
the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $2,125.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and
permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this
charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges
for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS
Embalming $950.00
Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral

arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS

Cremation Fee $620.00
Repair of autopsy remains $400.00
Dressing, Cosmetology and Casketing $325.00
Other Preparation of the Body $325.00
Hairdressing and Nail Polish $100.00
Refrigeration (per day) $50.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES

Witness Cremation $395.00
Weekend & After Hours $475.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony (includes Graveside) $730.00



Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation or Gathering
Use of Staff & Facilities for Memorial Ceremony
Equipment and Staff for Graveside Ceremony
Private Viewing

Reception Center

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF
Transfer To/From Denver/Boulder County
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Transfer To/From Weld County

Hearse

Service/Equipment Vehicle

Additional Mileage beyond 25 miles

Transfer of Remains to/from Airport

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Mailing and Handling of Cremated Human Remains

Rush Cremation

International Transfer Fee

Cremation Over 300 lbs Add

Funeral Set Up

Funeral set up with Tent

Funeral set up without Vault Purchase

Funeral set up with Tent without Vault Purchase
Funeral set up with Vault Purchase

Funeral set up with Tent with Vault Purchase

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE
Parting Stone - Adult

DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive)

Orb (Large)

Signature Service w/ Ornate Register Book
DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Complete)
DNA Banking Capsule

Ziegler Case

Memory Glass Heart (includes shipping)
DNA Health Panel (Standard)

$265.00
$550.00
$420.00
$210.00
$350.00

$450.00
$375.00
$350.00
$400.00
$195.00

$4.00
$315.00

$160.00
$350.00
$495.00
$300.00
$250.00
$350.00
$682.00
$748.00
$782.00
$848.00

$1,995.00
$720.00
$600.00
$575.00
$528.00
$498.00
$450.00
$440.00
$420.00



Orb (small)

DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete)

Sterling Silver Offset Heart Pendant
Air Tray

Combo casket/air tray

Additional DNA Capsule

Basic Memorial Package

Video Tribute (100 Photos, 4 Songs)
Veteran Flag Case

Miltary Dog Tag

Stainless Steel Keychain

Custom Prayer Cards

DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic)
Video Tribute (50 Photos, 2 Songs)
Temporary Urn

Velvet Urn Bag

CASKETS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

URNS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

DIRECT CREMATION

to

to

to

to

$350.00
$339.00
$295.00
$290.00
$290.00
$250.00
$240.00
$205.00
$185.00
$170.00
$125.00
$120.00
$119.00
$119.00
$100.00
$30.00
$8.00

$12,650.00

$2,270.00

$4,895.00

$4,950.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of
overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 25 miles), refrigeration, transportation to crematory, necessary authorizations,
and cremation fee. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we

provide are a minimum container.

A. Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container

C. Direct Cremation with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket)

D. Terramation

$2,135.00
$2,230.00
$2,135.00

$4,950.00



IMMEDIATE BURIAL $2,320.00 to $3,555.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of
overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 25 miles), refrigeration, and transportation to cemetery (within 25 miles).

A. Immediate Burial with casket provided by the purchaser $2,320.00

B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket $3,555.00

C. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) $2,320.00
FORWARDING OF REMAINS $2,540.00

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, embalming or other
preparation of remains if relevant, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 25 miles) and transportation to airport or other facility
(within 25 miles). *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any
type.

RECEIVING OF REMAINS $1,655.00

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, transportation from airport or
other facility (within 25 miles) and delivery to cemetery or crematory. *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any
type.



